policymakers should apply to enhance their professional development programs. 

Methodology: A quasi-experimental research design, mainly using the one-group pretest-posttest approach, 

was utilized to determine the effectiveness of MATATAG training in the Pagadian City Division under DepEd 

Region IX. One hundred forty-seven (147) educators from the pool of Teachers, Master Teachers, Head 

Teachers, and School Principals joined the study. The training assessment delivered standardized tests at two 

points, measuring participant competence and understanding changes. 

Results: